IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2018

On this the_	13	_day of	March	2017/2018	, the Commissioners' C	ourt, witl	h the followin	g members being present:	
			Robert E. Hebert Vincent Morales Grady Prestage Andy Meyers James Patterson		County Judge Commissioner Precinct Commissioner Precinct Commissioner Precinct Commissioner Precinct	#2 #3			
The following	g proce	edings v	were had, to-writ,						
THAT WHEI County; and	REAS,	theretof	ore, on September	r 26, 2017,	the Court heard and app	roved the	e budget for t	he year 2018 for Fort Ben	d
WHEREAS, and fund. Th	on prope trans	per appli fer does	cation, the Comn not increase the to	nissioners' otal of the b	Court has transferred an oudget.	existing	budget surplu	s to a budget of a similar l	kind
The following	g transf	fers to sa	id budget are here	eby authoriz	zed:				
Department N	Jame:		Extension	n Service (l	Projects)	Accoun	ting Unit:	100106888	
TRANSFER	TO:								
ACCOUNT I Cooperative S Tree Pruning	Service	Projects	í	P106-I	OUNT NUMBER DONPROJECT-23600	1		AMOUNT	1,770
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						•			
TO A MOREO	ED 0.	_		TOTAL	TRANSFERRED TO:		\$		1,770
TRANSFER ACCOUNT N Cooperative S	NAME Services	s Project	S	P106-E	UNT NUMBER DONPROJECT-16070			AMOUNT	
		2							
			TO	OTAL TRA	ANSFERRED FROM:		\$		1,770
EXPLANATI Fort Bend Cou		aster Gar	Amend the budget deners, Inc. as de	t pursuant to esignated fo	D Local Government Coor tree pruning services a	de §111.0 t the Exte	07075, and ac ension facility	cept funds from the	
Department Ho	ead: _	Un	with	am		Date:	3-6-6	7018	
*** USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY ***									
THE COUNT			(le	len (t	tebert			. Transfer C Transfer	
Rol	bert E.	. Hebert	, County Judge						



ARBOR CARE INC. (Tree Care Specialists) 336 McFarland Houston, Texas 77060 (713) 694-8898 Fax (713) 694-8895 service@arborcarehouston.com

Date:

12/6/2017

6:20 PM

Job Name: Ft. Bend County Master Gardners 2(

Ft. Bend County Master Gardners

Work Site: 1402 Band Rd.

Sugar Land, TX 77471

1402 Band Rd.

Sugar Land, TX 77471

District: 644 C

Mobile: 832-594-1808 Cheryl

Proposed By: Mike Scott

Work:

281-633-7033 Mrs. MacDowell

Customer Code: 37304

#	ltem	Description		Qty	Cost
1	All Trees Listed	Maintenance Pruning			\$1,530.00
			n raise 1" and larger deadwood for three live oaks id a mexican olive tree between building.		
2	Tree	Special Applicat	Special Application		
		Mexican olive tree	spray with horticulture oil for scale.		
Note	es:			Subtotal:	\$1,770.00
GENE	RAL LIABILITY, WORKER'S CO	MPENSATION & VEHICLE	PLEASE NOTE that at the time ob specifications are written all the	Tax:	\$0.00
INSURANCE CARRIED AT ALL TIMES FOR YOUR PROTECTION!			trees on the property are not necessarily examined. Trees cover over their injuries as part of their normal life cycle; therefore, not all	Total:	\$1,770.00
Arbor Care, Inc. is not responsible for underground utilities sprinkler systems while stump grinding, tree transplating or installing root barriers. All accounts over 45 days will be charged 1.5% interest. There will be a 2% convenience fee for credit/debit card payments. *Licensed & regulated by Texas Department of Agriculture* P.O. Box 12847, Austin, TX 78711-2847 Phone:(877)542-2474 * Fax: (888)232-2567			defects can be visibly defined. There is also no guarantee that a trees condition will not change over a very short time due to weather, disease and/or environmental conditions. Not all risk can be eliminated. There is risk associated with simply standing under any tree; therefore, tolerable risk levels can only be determined by the client. This document is not a Tree Risk Assesment. This service is only available from ISA Certified Arborists who hold a		
			Tree Risk Assesment Qualification.(TRAQ) All customers having storm damage work performed will need to pay Arbor Care, Inc. directly and request reimbursement from their insurance company. Arbor Care, Inc. does not work off insurance claims.		

Date

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM **1295**

1 of 1

	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.				USE ONLY ION OF FILING		
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and countr of business.		Certificate Number: 2018-321494				
	Fort Bend County Master Gardeners, Inc.						
	Rosenberg, TX United States			Date Filed: 03/05/2018			
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the being filed.	lame of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is					
	Fort Bend County			Date Acknowled	ged:		
					/13/2018		
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a lescription of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.						
		er Gardeners, Inc. funds from FBC Master Gradeners to Fort Bend County to cover expense for maintenance pruning and special					
	application of tree spray by Arbor Care, Inc.			T Note:	re of interest		
4	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of busine				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Controllir			
		1					
 5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.						
6	UNSWORN DECLARATION						
_							
	name is, and my date of birth is						
	My address is(street)	,(city)	, (sta	te) (zip code) (country)		
			,	, (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.						
	Executed inCounty,	State of	, on the	day of	, 20		
				(mc	onth) (year)		
	Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity						
	(Declarant)						